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Court File No. 31-2764805

ONTARIO
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE
(COMMERCIAL LIST)

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS
ARRANGEMENT ACT, RSC 1985, c C-36, S AMENDED

AND IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR
ARRANGEMENT OF MEDIFOCUS INC., OF THE PROVINCE
OF ONTARIO

SERVICE LIST
(October 6, 2021)

	
MEDIFOCUS INC.
10240 Old Columbia Rd., Suite G
Columbia, MD
USA  21046

Attention:  Dr. Raymond Tong, Director
Email:  rtong@asia-hmi.com

	
WEISZ FELL KOUR LLP
[bookmark: _Hlk36723228]200 Bay Street, Suite 2305
Toronto, ON M5J 2J3

Caitlin Fell
LSO No. 60091H
[bookmark: _Hlk40169306]Email:  cfell@wfklaw.ca
Tel:	416.613.8282

Pat Corney
LSO No. 65462N
Email:  pcorney@wfklaw.ca
Tel:	416.613.8287

Shaun Parsons
LSO No. 81240A
[bookmark: _Hlk40169320]Email:  sparsons@wfklaw.ca
Tel:	416.613.8284

Fax:	416.613.8290

Lawyers for Medifocus Inc.



	
MSI SPERGEL INC.
200 – 505 Consumers Rd.
Toronto, ON  M2J 4V8

Mukul Manchanda
Tel:  416.498.4314
Email:  mmanchanda@spergel.ca

Fax:  416.494.7199


Proposed Monitor
	
AIRD BERLIS LLP
Brookfield Place
181 Bay St #1800
Toronto, ON  M5J 2T9

Kyle Plunkett
Email:  kplunkett@airdberlis.com
Tel:  416.865.3406

Miranda Spence
Email:  mspence@airdberlis.com
Tel:  416.865.3414

Fax:  416.863.1515

Lawyers for the Proposed Monitor

	
LLF LAWYERS LLP
332 Aylmer St. N.
Peterborough, ON
K9H 3V6

Le Nguyen
Email:  lnguyen@llf.ca
Tel:  705.742.1674 x 231

Fax:	705.742.4677

Lawyers for Asset Profits Ltd
	
JUSTICE CANADA
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite #400
Toronto, ON  M5H 1T1

Diane Winters
Email:  diane.winters@justice.gc.ca
Tel:  647.256.7459

Fax:	416.973.0810

	
INSOLVENCY UNIT
ONTARIO MINISTRY OF FINANCE
6th Floor - 33 King Street West
Oshawa, ON  L1H 8H5

Email:  insolvency.unit@ontario.ca
	
M PARTNERS
70 York Street, Unit 1500
Toronto, ON, M5J 1S9

Ben Isenberg
Email: bisenberg@mpartners.ca
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